# State of Iowa Office of

## **Board of Supervisors**

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

**Second District** First District Jack Plathe Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560 Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590

**Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

#### Monday, April 22, 2024 - Special Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

1:00 P.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda
- Discussion/Decision Kossuth County Library Association Allocations for FY '25
- Adjournment

#### Tuesday, April 23, 2024 - Regular Session - Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

**Public Discussion** 

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
- Acknowledge Safety Committee Minutes
- Acknowledge Wellness Committee Minutes
- Monthly Update from General Assistance
- Monthly Update from Veteran's Affairs
- Acknowledge Kossuth Regional Health Center's Adopted Budget and Certificate of Taxes
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Elected Official Compensation Schedule by Resolution #04-23-24-01

#### 8:30 A.M. FY '24-25 Kossuth County Budget Public Hearing

- Open the Public Hearing
- Budget Presentation
- Public Comments
- Close the Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Adoption of FY '25 Budget and Certification of Taxes by Resolution #04-23-24-02
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Public Purposes for Economic Development Expenditures by Resolution #04-23-24-03
- Discussion/Decision Approve Handwritten Claim
- Discussion/Decision Approve Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff, and Veteran's **Affairs**
- Discussion/Decision Avesis Vision Plan and Wellmark Blue Cross Blue Shield Renewal
- Monthly Update by EMS
- Discussion/Decision Approve Pay Increase for Mac Kahler for the Advancement of Certification
- Discussion/Decision Approve Ambulance Purchase
- Discussion/Decision Approve Purchase of EMS Equipment
- Discussion/Decision Approve Contract with KRHC for Transport of Mental Health Patients
- Discussion/Decision Approve Agreement with Language Line Solutions for EMS
- Discussion/Decision Approve Agreement with Credit Management Services, Inc.
- Discussion/Decision Approve Change to the Employee Handbook for EMS Personnel to Receive 48 Hours of Vacation Per Year Rather than the 40 Hours Per Year
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

### **DRAINAGE**

- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

**REVISED** Agendas will be posted on the bulletin board on the second floor of the Kossuth County Courthouse and the County website www.kossuthcounty.iowa.gov 24 hours prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting. Please note agenda times are only suggested.